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Hoffman Estates Firefighters Pension Fund

Statement of Results

lllinois Firefighters Pension Investment Fund

Currency: USD ()

Beginning NAVs:
Beginning NAV

Contributions
Withdrawals

Net Time Weighted Activity
Allocation Balance
Allocation Percent

Income & Expenses:

Unrealized Gain/Loss
Realized Gain/Loss
Dividend Income
Interest Income
Other Income

Total Income

Administrator Expenses (FPIF)
Other Fee & Expenses (FPIF)
Other Expenses

Management Fee
Performance Fee

Total Fee & Expenses

Net Income

Ending NAVs:
Ending NAV

Rate of Returns:
Return on Invested Capital

Return on Total Assets
Ownership

August 2023

104,058,792.28

104,058,792.28
1.28%

-2,492,000.35
-34,345.24
71,045.19
105,474.24

-2,349,826.16

3,305.39
757.80
7,909.48

11,972.67

-2,361,798.83

101,696,993.45

-2.27%

-2.27%
1.28%

2023 YTD

91,695,773.79

1,500,788.18

10,003,979.43
-2,494,551.73
436,332.51
619,413.29
-6.17
8,565,167.33

15,419.91
35,663.00

2,152.81
11,500.13

64,735.85

8,500,431.48

101,696,993.45

9.22%
9.22%

Disclaimer / Important Information:
The Plan Total reflects the total of underlying plan balances, and may not be equal to the sum of displayed columns.

Although this report has been prepared using information believed to be reliable, it may contain information provided by third parties or
derived from third party information, and/or information that may have been obtained from, categorized or otherwise reported based upon
client direction. The Northern Trust Company does not guarantee the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. The
information included in this report is intended to assist clients with their financial reporting needs, but you must consult with your
accountants, auditors and/or legal counsel to ensure your accounting and financial reporting complies with applicable laws, regulations and
accounting guidance. The Northern Trust Company and its affiliates shall have no responsibility for the consequences of investment decisions
made in reliance on information contained in this report.
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Hoffman Estates Firefighters Pension Fund

Statement of Results

lllinois Firefighters Pension Investment Fund

Currency: USD () July 2023 2023 YTD
Beginning NAVs:
Beginning NAV 101,318,004.09 91,695,773.79
Contributions - 1,500,788.18
Withdrawals - -
Net Time Weighted Activity -
Allocation Balance 101,318,004.09
Allocation Percent 1.28%

Income & Expenses:
Unrealized Gain/Loss

2,639,011.58

12,495,979.78

Realized Gain/Loss -39,048.39 -2,460,206.49
Dividend Income 38,308.44 365,287.32
Interest Income 104,289.30 513,939.05
Other Income - -6.17
Total Income 2,742,560.93 10,914,993.49
Administrator Expenses (FPIF) - 15,419.91
Other Fee & Expenses (FPIF) 1,328.94 32,357.61
Other Expenses 443.80 1,395.01
Management Fee - 3,590.65
Performance Fee - -
Total Fee & Expenses 1,772.74 52,763.18

Net Income

Ending NAVs:
Ending NAV

Rate of Returns:

2,740,788.19

104,058,792.28

10,862,230.31

104,058,792.28

Return on Invested Capital 2.71% 11.76%
Return on Total Assets 2.71% 11.76%
Ownership 1.28%

Disclaimer / Important Information:
The Plan Total reflects the total of underlying plan balances, and may not be equal to the sum of displayed columns.

Although this report has been prepared using information believed to be reliable, it may contain information provided by third parties or
derived from third party information, and/or information that may have been obtained from, categorized or otherwise reported based upon
client direction. The Northern Trust Company does not guarantee the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. The
information included in this report is intended to assist clients with their financial reporting needs, but you must consult with your
accountants, auditors and/or legal counsel to ensure your accounting and financial reporting complies with applicable laws, regulations and
accounting guidance. The Northern Trust Company and its affiliates shall have no responsibility for the consequences of investment decisions
made in reliance on information contained in this report.
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Hoffman Estates Firefighters Pension Fund

Statement of Results

lllinois Firefighters Pension Investment Fund

Currency: USD () June 2023 2023 YTD
Beginning NAVs:
Beginning NAV 97,654,390.01 91,695,773.79
Contributions 0.22 1,500,788.18
Withdrawals - -
Net Time Weighted Activity 0.18
Allocation Balance 97,654,390.19
Allocation Percent 1.28%

Income & Expenses:
Unrealized Gain/Loss

3,635,536.81

9,856,968.20

Realized Gain/Loss -115,145.80 -2,421,158.10
Dividend Income 61,448.89 326,978.88
Interest Income 102,604.92 409,649.75
Other Income -8.58 -6.17

Total Income

3,684,436.24

8,172,432.56

Administrator Expenses (FPIF) 7,475.40 15,419.91
Other Fee & Expenses (FPIF) 13,074.58 31,028.67
Other Expenses 272.40 951.21
Management Fee - 3,590.65
Performance Fee - -
Total Fee & Expenses 20,822.38 50,990.44
Net Income 3,663,613.86 8,121,442.12
Ending NAVs:
Ending NAV 101,318,004.09 101,318,004.09
Rate of Returns:
Return on Invested Capital 3.75% 8.82%
Return on Total Assets 3.75% 8.81%
Ownership 1.28%

Disclaimer / Important Information:
The Plan Total reflects the total of underlying plan balances, and may not be equal to the sum of displayed columns.

Although this report has been prepared using information believed to be reliable, it may contain information provided by third parties or
derived from third party information, and/or information that may have been obtained from, categorized or otherwise reported based upon
client direction. The Northern Trust Company does not guarantee the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. The
information included in this report is intended to assist clients with their financial reporting needs, but you must consult with your
accountants, auditors and/or legal counsel to ensure your accounting and financial reporting complies with applicable laws, regulations and
accounting guidance. The Northern Trust Company and its affiliates shall have no responsibility for the consequences of investment decisions
made in reliance on information contained in this report.
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