Northern Trust

Table of Contents

FOS_202308_Stmt_HoffmanEstates	2
FOS_202307_Stmt_HoffmanEstates	3
FOS_202306_Stmt_HoffmanEstates	۷

Statement of Results

Illinois Firefighters Pension Investment Fund				
Currency: USD (\$)	August 2023	2023 YTD		
Beginning NAVs:				
Beginning NAV	104,058,792.28	91,695,773.79		
Contributions	-	1,500,788.18		
Withdrawals	-	-		
Net Time Weighted Activity	-			
Allocation Balance	104,058,792.28			
Allocation Percent	1.28%			
Income & Expenses:				
Unrealized Gain/Loss	-2,492,000.35	10,003,979.43		
Realized Gain/Loss	-34,345.24	-2,494,551.73		
Dividend Income	71,045.19	436,332.51		
Interest Income	105,474.24	619,413.29		
Other Income	-	-6.17		
Total Income	-2,349,826.16	8,565,167.33		
Administrator Expenses (FPIF)	-	15,419.91		
Other Fee & Expenses (FPIF)	3,305.39	35,663.00		
Other Expenses	757.80	2,152.81		
Management Fee	7,909.48	11,500.13		
Performance Fee	-	-		
Total Fee & Expenses	11,972.67	64,735.85		
Net Income	-2,361,798.83	8,500,431.48		
Ending NAVs:				
Ending NAV	101,696,993.45	101,696,993.45		
Rate of Returns:				
Return on Invested Capital	-2.27%	9.22%		
Return on Total Assets	-2.27%	9.22%		

Disclaimer / Important Information:

Ownership

The Plan Total reflects the total of underlying plan balances, and may not be equal to the sum of displayed columns.

Although this report has been prepared using information believed to be reliable, it may contain information provided by third parties or derived from third party information, and/or information that may have been obtained from, categorized or otherwise reported based upon client direction. The Northern Trust Company does not guarantee the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. The information included in this report is intended to assist clients with their financial reporting needs, but you must consult with your accountants, auditors and/or legal counsel to ensure your accounting and financial reporting complies with applicable laws, regulations and accounting guidance. The Northern Trust Company and its affiliates shall have no responsibility for the consequences of investment decisions made in reliance on information contained in this report.

1.28%

Statement of Results

Illinois Firefighters Pension Investment Fund				
Currency: USD (\$)	July 2023	2023 YTD		
Beginning NAVs:				
Beginning NAV	101,318,004.09	91,695,773.79		
Contributions Withdrawals	-	1,500,788.18		
Net Time Weighted Activity Allocation Balance Allocation Percent	101,318,004.09 1.28%			
Income & Expenses:				
Unrealized Gain/Loss Realized Gain/Loss Dividend Income Interest Income Other Income Total Income Administrator Expenses (FPIF) Other Fee & Expenses (FPIF) Other Expenses Management Fee Performance Fee Total Fee & Expenses	2,639,011.58 -39,048.39 38,308.44 104,289.30 - 2,742,560.93 - 1,328.94 443.80 - 1,772.74	12,495,979.78 -2,460,206.49 365,287.32 513,939.05 -6.17 10,914,993.49 15,419.91 32,357.61 1,395.01 3,590.65 - 52,763.18		
Net Income	2,740,788.19	10,862,230.31		
Ending NAVs:				
Ending NAV	104,058,792.28	104,058,792.28		
Rate of Returns:				
Return on Invested Capital	2.71%	11.76%		
Return on Total Assets Ownership	2.71% 1.28%	11.76%		

Disclaimer / Important Information:

The Plan Total reflects the total of underlying plan balances, and may not be equal to the sum of displayed columns.

Although this report has been prepared using information believed to be reliable, it may contain information provided by third parties or derived from third party information, and/or information that may have been obtained from, categorized or otherwise reported based upon client direction. The Northern Trust Company does not guarantee the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. The information included in this report is intended to assist clients with their financial reporting needs, but you must consult with your accountants, auditors and/or legal counsel to ensure your accounting and financial reporting complies with applicable laws, regulations and accounting guidance. The Northern Trust Company and its affiliates shall have no responsibility for the consequences of investment decisions made in reliance on information contained in this report.

Statement of Results

Illinois Firefighters Pension Investment Fund				
Currency: USD (\$)	June 2023	2023 YTD		
Beginning NAVs:				
Beginning NAV	97,654,390.01	91,695,773.79		
Contributions Withdrawals	0.22	1,500,788.18		
Net Time Weighted Activity Allocation Balance Allocation Percent	0.18 97,654,390.19 1.28%			
Income & Expenses:				
Unrealized Gain/Loss Realized Gain/Loss Dividend Income Interest Income Other Income Total Income Administrator Expenses (FPIF) Other Fee & Expenses (FPIF) Other Expenses Management Fee Performance Fee Total Fee & Expenses	3,635,536.81 -115,145.80 61,448.89 102,604.92 -8.58 3,684,436.24 7,475.40 13,074.58 272.40 - 20,822.38	9,856,968.20 -2,421,158.10 326,978.88 409,649.75 -6.17 8,172,432.56 15,419.91 31,028.67 951.21 3,590.65		
Net Income	3,663,613.86	8,121,442.12		
Ending NAVs: Ending NAV	101,318,004.09	101,318,004.09		
Rate of Returns:				
Return on Invested Capital	3.75%	8.82%		
Return on Total Assets Ownership	3.75% 1.28%	8.81%		

Disclaimer / Important Information:

The Plan Total reflects the total of underlying plan balances, and may not be equal to the sum of displayed columns.

Although this report has been prepared using information believed to be reliable, it may contain information provided by third parties or derived from third party information, and/or information that may have been obtained from, categorized or otherwise reported based upon client direction. The Northern Trust Company does not guarantee the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. The information included in this report is intended to assist clients with their financial reporting needs, but you must consult with your accountants, auditors and/or legal counsel to ensure your accounting and financial reporting complies with applicable laws, regulations and accounting guidance. The Northern Trust Company and its affiliates shall have no responsibility for the consequences of investment decisions made in reliance on information contained in this report.